

**Contract volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2018)**

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	6,600	132,642.4	18.8	124.4	3,345	7,717.6	7.0	69.4	9,945	140,360.0	17.2	119.2
Computer Hardware	2,470	13,887.4	2.0	115.9	885	1,516.6	1.4	148.1	3,355	15,404.0	1.9	118.5
Computer Software	2,528	18,621.1	2.6	141.6	2,197	3,364.0	3.0	109.6	4,725	21,985.1	2.7	135.5
Telecommunication Equipment	1,602	100,133.9	14.2	122.9	263	2,837.0	2.6	40.3	1,865	102,970.9	12.6	116.3
2: Office Equipment	6,587	11,149.6	1.6	139.6	845	1,155.3	1.0	159.9	7,432	12,304.9	1.5	141.3
3: Industrial Equipment	6,002	64,066.3	9.1	86.1	423	4,216.9	3.8	135.0	6,425	68,283.2	8.4	88.1
4: Factory Equipment	1,052	26,981.8	3.8	139.9	139	2,581.6	2.3	120.4	1,191	29,563.4	3.6	138.0
5: Construction Equipment	8,746	121,313.7	17.2	90.8	2,000	23,468.1	21.2	101.9	10,746	144,781.8	17.7	92.4
6: Transport Equipment	10,170	89,568.2	12.7	101.5	5,116	25,431.5	23.0	109.9	15,286	114,999.7	14.1	103.3
Automobile	9,250	71,801.4	10.2	95.0	4,887	24,193.6	21.9	112.3	14,137	95,995.0	11.7	98.8
Vessel	36	4,631.8	0.7	83.6	4	11.3	0.0	14.4	40	4,643.1	0.6	82.7
7: Medical Equipment	4,704	26,167.1	3.7	89.3	282	4,019.0	3.6	95.2	4,986	30,186.1	3.7	90.1
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	13,267	124,889.6	17.7	83.5	3,068	24,295.7	22.0	81.2	16,335	149,185.3	18.3	83.1
Commercial Equipment	6,015	48,178.2	6.8	106.1	1,318	9,573.0	8.7	72.6	7,333	57,751.2	7.1	98.5
9: Others	5,700	109,995.4	15.6	88.1	3,065	17,589.0	15.9	113.7	8,765	127,584.4	15.6	90.9
Physical and Chemical Equipment	680	2,645.2	0.4	89.5	30	133.5	0.1	129.4	710	2,778.7	0.3	90.9
Total	62,828	706,774.1	100.0	96.3	18,283	110,474.7	100.0	97.9	81,111	817,248.8	100.0	96.5
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	86 (84)				89 (87)				175 (171)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	96. 6%				95. 3%				96. 4%			

**Capital investment volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2018)**

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	6,600	122,125.1	18.4	119.9	3,345	7,119.8	6.7	70.0	9,945	129,244.9	16.8	115.4
Computer Hardware	2,470	13,245.0	2.0	115.8	885	1,377.7	1.3	148.8	3,355	14,622.7	1.9	118.3
Computer Software	2,528	17,970.8	2.7	143.0	2,197	2,726.1	2.6	109.0	4,725	20,696.9	2.7	137.3
Telecommunication Equipment	1,602	90,909.3	13.7	116.8	263	3,016.0	2.9	44.7	1,865	93,925.3	12.2	111.1
2: Office Equipment	6,587	10,347.5	1.6	138.3	845	1,068.2	1.0	162.9	7,432	11,415.7	1.5	140.3
3: Industrial Equipment	6,002	62,371.6	9.4	95.0	423	3,978.7	3.8	135.3	6,425	66,350.3	8.6	96.8
4: Factory Equipment	1,052	25,468.5	3.8	139.8	139	2,407.0	2.3	109.6	1,191	27,875.5	3.6	136.5
5: Construction Equipment	8,746	117,011.1	17.6	90.9	2,000	23,520.6	22.3	104.9	10,746	140,531.7	18.2	93.0
6: Transport Equipment	10,170	84,429.9	12.7	102.0	5,116	23,996.1	22.7	110.2	15,286	108,426.0	14.1	103.7
Automobile	9,250	67,870.0	10.2	95.9	4,887	22,817.6	21.6	112.7	14,137	90,687.6	11.8	99.7
Vessel	36	3,872.8	0.6	72.3	4	10.4	0.0	14.0	40	3,883.2	0.5	71.5
7: Medical Equipment	4,704	24,910.8	3.7	89.3	282	3,841.3	3.6	92.4	4,986	28,752.1	3.7	89.7
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	13,267	119,505.9	18.0	84.0	3,068	23,007.0	21.8	80.7	16,335	142,512.9	18.5	83.5
Commercial Equipment	6,015	45,471.6	6.8	104.8	1,318	8,997.7	8.5	72.4	7,333	54,469.3	7.1	97.6
9: Others	5,700	99,213.8	14.9	88.3	3,065	16,700.8	15.8	113.9	8,765	115,914.6	15.0	91.3
Physical and Chemical Equipment	680	2,496.3	0.4	85.8	30	123.2	0.1	124.2	710	2,619.5	0.3	87.1
<b>Total</b>	<b>62,828</b>	<b>665,384.2</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>96.8</b>	<b>18,283</b>	<b>105,639.5</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>98.3</b>	<b>81,111</b>	<b>771,023.7</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>97.0</b>
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	86 (84)				89 (87)				175 (171)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	97.1%				95.7%				96.9%			